ı	[Sidewalk Memorial Plaques]
2	Resolution urging the Department of Public Works to approve Mr. Ian Brennan's
3	encroachment applications for the installation of commemorative bronze sidewalk
4 5	plaques.
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	WHEREAS, The City of San Francisco has a strong history of advocacy and support for homeless individuals and families; and WHEREAS, The problem of the lack of affordable housing and homelessness in San Francisco is immense, yet it affects and involves individual lives, each with their own unique story, history, and humanity; and WHEREAS, The City of San Francisco has seen hundreds of homeless individuals die
	on the streets of our City just in the last few years; and, WHEREAS, Though some of our citizens may have passed from this world anonymous and/or neglected, by no means should their lives be forgotten; and WHEREAS, Mr. Ian Brennan has filed commemorative plaque encroachment permit applications with Department of Public Works to install several bronze plaques throughout District 6 and one in District 5; and, WHEREAS, Mr. Ian Brennan's Sidewalk Memorial project is a privately funded endeavor; therefore, be it RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby urges the Department of Public Works to approve Ian Brennan's applications for the above mentioned sidewalk homeless memorial project.

25